

RECEIVED

SEP 2 1980

INCLINATION REPORT

Field Name: Burton Flat
 Lease Name: H.L. Brown, Jr. Federal
 Well Number 8-1
 Operator: H.L. Brown
 Address: Box 2237 Midland, TX 79702
 Location (Section, Block and Survey)
 Sec. 8, R-27-E, T-21-S
 County: Eddy

O. C. D.
 ARTESIA OFFICE

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Measured Depth(ft)	Course Length(ft)	Angle of Inclination	Displacement per 100 ft.	Course Displacement	Accumulative Displacement
150	1.50	3/4	1.31	1.97	1.97
297	1.47	1/2	.87	1.28	3.25
506	2.09	2	3.49	7.29	10.54
563	.57	1 3/4	3.05	1.74	12.28
713	1.50	1 1/4	2.18	3.27	15.55
1551	8.38	1 3/4	3.05	25.56	41.11
1894	3.43	1/2	.87	2.98	44.09
2140	2.46	3/4	1.31	3.22	47.31
2390	2.50	1/2	.87	2.18	49.49
2637	2.47	1/2	.87	2.15	51.64
3040	4.03	1/4	.44	1.77	53.41
3534	4.94	1/2	.87	4.30	57.71
4028	4.94	3/4	1.31	6.47	64.18
4435	4.07	1 1/4	2.18	8.87	73.05
4683	2.48	1	1.75	4.34	77.39
5179	4.96	1	1.75	8.68	86.07
5640	4.61	1	1.75	8.07	94.14
6078	4.38	3 1/4	5.67	24.83	118.97
6203	1.25	2 1/2	4.36	5.45	124.42
6359	1.56	3/4	1.31	2.04	126.46
6452	.93	3/4	1.31	1.22	127.68
6540	.88	1/2	.87	.77	128.45
6700	1.60	3/4	1.31	2.10	130.55
7010	3.10	1 1/4	2.18	6.76	137.31
7190	1.80	1	1.75	3.15	140.46
7410	2.20	1/2	.87	1.91	142.37
7655	2.45	2 1/2	4.36	10.68	153.05
7720	.65	2	3.49	2.27	155.32
7965	2.45	2 3/4	4.80	11.76	167.08
8061	.96	2 1/2	4.36	4.19	171.27
8152	.91	2 1/4	3.93	3.58	174.85
8403	2.51	1 3/4	3.05	7.66	182.51
8557	1.54	1	1.75	2.70	185.21
8920	3.63	3/4	1.31	4.76	189.97

CONTINUED ON PAGE TWO